



Tabulation of Bids Received March 22, 2024

CIPP Lining & Manhole Rehab																			
				AM-Liner East, Inc.		Bionomic Services, Inc		CaJenn Construction & Rehab Services		Inliner Solutions, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		SAK		Tri-State Utilities Co.		Vortex Services, LLC	
No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
1	8-inch Lining	LF	25,199	\$38.50	\$970,161.50	\$34.00	\$856,766.00	\$52.00	\$1,310,348.00	\$40.00	\$1,007,960.00	\$36.90	\$929,843.10	\$37.75	\$951,262.25	\$36.75	\$926,063.25	\$56.00	\$1,411,144.00
2	10-inch Lining	LF	1,500	\$48.00	\$72,000.00	\$47.00	\$70,500.00	\$58.00	\$87,000.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$48.47	\$72,705.00	\$46.50	\$69,750.00	\$44.50	\$66,750.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00
3	12-inch Lining	LF	1553	\$55.00	\$85,415.00	\$62.00	\$96,286.00	\$95.00	\$147,535.00	\$65.00	\$100,945.00	\$78.10	\$121,289.30	\$66.75	\$103,662.75	\$51.00	\$79,203.00	\$85.00	\$132,005.00
4	Re-connection of service lines	EA	355	\$65.00	\$23,075.00	\$125.00	\$44,375.00	\$350.00	\$124,250.00	\$100.00	\$35,500.00	\$64.38	\$22,854.90	\$100.00	\$35,500.00	\$145.00	\$51,475.00	\$150.00	\$53,250.00
5	Removing protuding taps	EA	30	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$355.00	\$10,650.00	\$312.14	\$9,364.20	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00
6	4-foot diameter manhole rehabilitation (113 MH's)	VF	564	\$168.00	\$94,752.00	\$198.00	\$111,672.00	\$380.00	\$214,320.00	\$190.00	\$107,160.00	\$148.13	\$83,545.32	\$170.00	\$95,880.00	\$163.00	\$91,932.00	\$370.00	\$208,680.00
7	Invert Reconstruction	EA	30	\$495.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$420.00	\$12,600.00	\$343.87	\$10,316.10	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$362.00	\$10,860.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
8	Rebuild Shelf of line-through MH	EA	10	\$770.00	\$7,700.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$322.00	\$3,220.00	\$264.51	\$2,645.10	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$590.00	\$5,900.00
9	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$17,684.00	\$17,684.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,007.99	\$22,007.99	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
				ESTIMATED BASE COST		\$1,293,887.50	\$1,231,499.00	\$2,040,953.00	\$1,381,035.00	\$1,274,571.01	\$1,311,605.00	\$1,263,783.25	\$1,979,729.00						
				5% CONTINGENCY		\$64,694.38	\$61,574.95	\$102,047.65	\$69,051.75	\$63,728.55	\$65,580.25	\$63,189.16	\$98,986.45						
				TOTAL ESTIMATED COST		\$1,358,581.88	\$1,293,073.95	\$2,143,000.65	\$1,450,086.75	\$1,338,299.56	\$1,377,185.25	\$1,326,972.41	\$2,078,715.45						

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 11:00 AM on 3/22/2024 at the Brown Operations Center 635 Alfred Brown Jr Ct. Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge.

